UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
SANDOZ INC., Petitioner,
v.
PHARMACYCLICS LLC, Patent Owner.
Case IPR2019-00865

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. JAMES L. FERRARA, M.D.



Case IPR2019-00865 U.S. Patent No. 9,795,604

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(4), Patent Owner Pharmacyclics LLC hereby provides notice that it will cross-examine Dr. James L. Ferrara, a witness of Petitioner Sandoz Inc. Pursuant to the agreement of counsel, the deposition will take place on Thursday, December 5, 2019, beginning at 9:00 am at Alston & Bird LLP, 90 Park Avenue 15th Floor, New York, NY 10016.

The deposition will take place before a Notary Public or other officer authorized by law to administer oaths and will be recorded using stenographic means.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: November 20, 2019 By

By: / William B. Raich /
William B. Raich, Reg. No. 54,386
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,
Garrett & Dunner LLP

Counsel for Patent Owner Pharmacyclics LLC



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the foregoing Patent Owner's

Notice of Deposition of Dr. James L. Ferrara, M.D. was served electronically

via email on November 20, 2019, in its entirety, on the following:

Kirk T. Bradley Alston & Bird LLP 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Charlotte, NC 28280 kirk.bradley@alston.com

Siraj M. Abhyankar Alston & Bird LLP 1201 W. Peachtree Street NE #4900 Atlanta, GA 30309 shri.abhyankar@alston.com

Christopher L. McArdle Alston & Bird LLP 90 Park Avenue, Suite 1200 New York, NY 10016 chris.mcardle@alston.com

Petitioner has consented to service by email.

Date: November 20, 2019 By: / William Esper /

William Esper Litigation Legal Assistant

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP

